BEST LIGHTING PRODUCTS • 1213 ETNA PARKWAY, PATASKALA OH 43062 • 740-964-1198 • www.bestlighting.net
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Project:
Type:
Catalog #:

WET
STANDARDS

WARRANTY
▪ 5-year warranty on all electronics and housing.
ORDERING INFORMATION
* Default kelvin temperature = 4000k.
**  L70 & L90 hours are IES TM-21-11 calculated hours.
***Default power setting = highest lumen output.
HD07VR-PH-1 =
Passive infrared sensor - maximum mounting height = 39 FT, factory settings: detection area =
100%, hold time = 5 sec, stand-by period = 0 sec, stand-by dimming level = 10%, daylight
threshold = disabled
HD07VR-MH-B-1 =
Microwave step-dimming sensor - maximum mounting height = 49 FT, factory settings: detection
area = 100%, hold time = 5 sec, stand-by period = 0 sec, stand-by dimming level = 10%, daylight
threshold = disabled
HD05R = Remote control for HD07VR-PH-1 & HD07VR-MH-B-1 (required to change factory settings)
Step-down Transformers
HBSD-325W-480-277 = 347-480V step-down transformer - all models
HBRSR-ALREF-S = 90° aluminum reflector - HBRSR-221816L-4K5K models
HBRSR-PCREF-S = 90° polycarbonate reflector - HBRSR-221816L-4K5K models
HBRSR-ALREF-L = 90° aluminum reflector - HBRSR-353024L-4K5K models
HBRSR-PCREF-L = 90° polycarbonate reflector - HBRSR-353024L-4K5K-4K5K models
HBRSR-YOKE-WHT = Yoke mount - all models - white
HBRSR-YOKE-BLK = Yoke mount - all models - black
LEDHBRSN-PSH-PRM-V2 = Pendant snap hook - all models
Reflectors
Mounting Options
Sensor
Sensor Ready Round High Bay
Lumen & Kelvin SelectableACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
Part number suffix Description For use with
P515 NEMA plug - 120V 15A
P615 NEMA plug - 240V 15A
P715 NEMA plug - 277V 15A
P520 NEMA plug - 120V 20A
P620 NEMA plug - 240V 20A
P515L NEMA plug twist-lock - 120V 15A
P615L NEMA plug twist-lock - 240V 15A
P715L NEMA plug twist-lock - 277V 15A
P520L NEMA plug twist-lock - 120V 20A
P620L NEMA plug twist-lock - 240V 20A
P720L NEMA plug twist-lock - 277V 20A
All models
▪ When ordering a plug, use the following suffix choices.
▪ Example: HBRSR-221816L-4K5K-WHT-P515
Note: plugs do not affect the ability to install sensors.
Sensor Ready Round High Bay
Lumen & Kelvin SelectablePLUGS
120V 240V 277V 120V 240V 277V 120V 240V 277V